## As Offered

## 135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

H. R. No. 268

## Representatives Grim, Williams

## A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Company C Dance Club on winning two 2023 national awards.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to the Company C 2 Dance Club on the success of its teams in 2023 national competitions; 3 and 4

WHEREAS, The talented teams of the Company C Dance Club are to be commended for their remarkable skill and teamwork, and these qualities figured prominently as they excelled in national competitions this year. At the Sandusky Nationals, the C2 team won first place in the megastar group choreography category for its Haunted routine, and at the West Coast Dance Explosion, the Company team won the Pinnacle Cup for its In Time routine; and

WHEREAS, Under the expert guidance of their instructors at the Company C Dance Club, the Company and C2 team members trained diligently in order to ensure peak physical and mental conditioning, and their exceptional prowess has earned the groups many admirers. Participation in dance has enabled each member to learn much about creative expression, self-discipline, leadership, and dedication, and this experience was evident in the accolades the teams received at the national level; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Company C Dance Club have amply showcased their enthusiastic spirit and a love for dance, and to their credit, they could always be counted on to execute even the most demanding routines with agility, precision, and exuberance. Indeed, their impressive performances are commendable, and these fine dancers have not only been outstanding ambassadors for the club but have also demonstrated the talent and motivation that are the hallmarks of true

H. R. No. 268
As Offered

champions; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	28 29
congratulate the Company C Dance Club for its tremendous national	30
achievements and extend best wishes for the future; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit	32
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Company C Dance	33
Club.	34